








MAINTENANCE

A\ WARNING:

Only qualified maintenance personnel are to
perform the following repairs.

VACUUM MOTOR REPLACEMENT

1. Turn off all switches and unplug machine.

2. Remove recovery tank.

3. Locate the vacuum motor wires and disconnect
at the connector.

4. Remove the vacuum motor.

5. Reverse process to install vacuum motor.
SOLUTION PUMP REPLACEMENT

1. Turn off all switches and unplug the machine.
2. Remove recovery tank.

3. Remove solution hoses from fittings in pump.
4. Remove the screws that fasten the pump to the

frame.
Reverse process to install pump.

o

Vacuum Motor Carbon Brushes Replacement (Windsor)
End Cap

WARNING: The green
ground wire must be

Carbon
Brushes

See wiring diagram.

If armature commutator is grooved, extremely pitted or not
concentric, the motor will need to be replaced or sent to a
qualified service center.

Important:

These brushes wear quicker as the length shortens due to
increased heat. Spring inside brush housing will damage
motor if brushes are allowed to wear away completely.

»‘ F % [9.5mm]

Periodically check the length of the carbon brushes. Replace

both carbon brushes when either is less than 3/8" (9.5mm)
long.

attached for safe operation.

Vacuum Motor Carbon Brushes Replacement (Ametek)

End Cap
Carbon WARNING: The green
Brushes ground wire must be

attached for safe operation.
~ See wiring diagram.

Note: When replacing carbon brushes loosen wire terminal
BEFORE removing screws on bracket.

ﬁ Wire

Terminal

Note:
Place
stop in
groove.

If armature commutator is grooved, extremely pitted or not
concentric, the motor will need to be replaced or sent to a

qualified service center. Wire Terminal

Important:
These brushes wear quicker as the length shortens due to
increased heat. Spring inside brush housing will damage
motor if brushes are allowed to wear away completely.

=]
- 3/8 (9.5mm)

Periodically check the length of the carbon brushes. Replace
both carbon brushes when either is less than 3/8" (9.5mm)
long.

4-2 NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07




MAINTENANCE

PUMP REPLACEMENT KITS
200 PSI

CAM & BEARING KIT
86201170
PRV NO. 250-79G

VALVE & O-RINGS KIT
86201160
PRV NO. 250-79F

86201150
PRV NO. 250-79E

PUMP REPLACEMENT KITS CAM & BEARING KIT RN e
500 PSI 86201040 = ‘

PRV NO. 250-73C
MOTOR ONLY 86200800
PRV NO. 53262

VALVE & O-RINGS KIT
(BOTH SIDES)

—————— - 86201030

’ PRV NO. 250-73B

PLUNGER & SEALS KIT
86201080
PRV NO. 250-75A

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07 4-3



MAINTENANCE

PRESSURE REGULATOR

For best results with the pressure regulator, we recommend that you clean and lubricate
the piston and u-cup with Superlube lubricant monthly or when pressure drop seems excessive.

1.

2.

Turn unit off before lubricating.

Remove cap, spring and spring retainer plate.
With fingertips remove piston and u-cup.

Wipe piston and u-cup clean of any film or scale.
Lubricate the piston and u-cup with Superlube.
Reassemble regulator.

With pump ON, re-adjust pressure regulator for normal operation.

LUBRICATE U-CUP WITH SUPERLUBE MONTHLY.

u-cCup SPRING RETAINER PLATE

B-5 -1

NID> |

PISTON / /

SPRING
(BLUE- 200 PSI) CAP
(SILVER-500 PSI)

4-4 NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07



MAINTENANCE

PROBLEM

CAUSE

SOLUTION

Loss of Power

Dead electrical circuit

Check building circuit breaker or fuse box.

Faulty power cord

Replace

Electrical shock

Equipment not grounding

Follow grounding instructions exactly

Receptacle not grounded

Contact an electrician to check building’s wiring

Internal wiring problem

Have a trained service technician check machine’s

wiring
. Worn motor brushes Replace
Vac motor speed varies
, Motor worn out Replace
or doesn’t run -
Faulty switch Replace

Loss of vacuum

Loose vacuum dome

Center and seal dome over tank

Crack in dome of poor joint

Replace or repair using acrylic plastic cement only

Lint or dirt clogging
vacuum screen

With power off clean screen

Loose cuffs on vacuum
hose

Tighten cuffs turning counterclockwise

Vac motor seals leaking

Replace

Floor tool vac chamber
clogged

Wash out with hose. Pick lint out with a wire

Vac motor, hose, or dome
gasket

Replace

Pump runs no solution

Pump inlet screen plugged

Clean inlet screen

Pump air locked

Press trigger to open valve on cleaning wand to
relieve air

Internal or external
solution line damaged and
leaking

Replace

Pump runs, loss of
pressure

Internal pump components
wearing out

Replace, see pump kit components (pg 4-3)

Note: Operation of pump using a wand or hand tool with an orifice of less than .06
will cause pump to cavitate or pulsate and could result in premature wear of pump

components.

Check valves in pump
head for particles or cuts in
seals

Take piston from BPR and lubricate with Superlube.
If problem still exists change BPR kit

Pump will not run

Unit not plugged in

Connect unit to 3 prong grounded outlet

Loose wiring

See dealer

Solution hose fitting hard
to connect

Corrosion on fittings.

Clean with steel wool. Soak in acetic acid (white
vinegar). Lubricate lightly with silicone base lubricant.

Carpet not getting clean

Severe soil conditions

Make several passes at right angles to each other.
Use a pre-spray.

Carpet too wet

Over saturation

Adjust solution pressure to lower settings. Make
several passes without spray

Carpet browning

Leaving carpet too wet

Check for loss of vac pressure

Too much chemical

Check label for correct solution concentration

Light carpet with no brown

Go over carpet with browning prevent only

prevention
Solution hose connection Check for positive connection
Solution not flowing Faulty pump Repair or replace

properly

Faulty floor tool valve

Repair or replace

Faulty pump switch

Repair

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07




FRAME GROUP (200 PSI)

5-1 NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07



FRAME GROUP (200 PSI)

SERIAL NO.

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION FROM NOTES:
1 86006700 70232 4 | SCR, 10-32 X 3/8 FHMS SS
2 86200010 | 140-01 1 HINGE SET CHROME
3 86010630 87013 4 | WASHER, 1/4 1D X 5/8 OD SS
4 86279190 87095 10 | WASHER, #10 FLAT PLTD
5 86005640 57030 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK
6 86201300 | 280-03 2 RIVIT ALUMINUM 3/16 X 3/4
7 86198460 20008 2 CLAMP, 5/8 NYLON UL/USA
8 86202230 | 390-09A 1 | WASHER 9/16 S/S USS-THICK
9 86202230 | 065-38A 2 BRKT, HEATER SUPPORT NJA
10 | 86005810 57245 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS
11 | 86199600 | 140-05 2 DRAW PULL LATCH STD
12 | 86201290 | 280-02 11 | RIVIT AL. 3/16 X 1/2 CLOSED
13 | 86002450 22015 1 COUPLER, 1/4 QD
14 | 86199430 | 040-03 2 CASTER SWIVEL 4"
15 | 86273830 70020 8 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS SS NP
16 | 86098390 22046 1 CLIP, NEON LAMP
17 | 86090930 | 335-06 1 SWITCH PLATE NJA FOR HEAT UNIT
18 | 86201880 | 335-04 1 | TOGGLE SWITCH PLATE ON/OFF
19 | 86201840 | 330-05 1 | TOGGLE SWITCH
20 | 86201860 | 330-06 1 | TOGGLE SWITCH BOOT
21 | 86261300 51116 1 LIGHT ASM, 115V BRUSH WEAR
22 | 86256960 72142 3 SWITCH, SPST 15A EURO ROCKER
23 | 86200560 | 170-40 1 LABEL 300 PSI SWITCH PLATE
24 | 86199650 | 070-08 1 FAN 105 CFM AXIAL
25 | 86199660 | 070-08A 1 FAN FINGER GUARD
26 | 86276290 70626 4 | SCR, #10 X 3/4 PHST HI-LO BLK
27 | 86103460 57196 2 NUT, 1/2 PUSH-ON DOME CAP
28 | 86202250 | 040-06 2 | WHEEL 8" BLK CENTERED HUB
29 | 86273810 70018 1 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1 HHCS SS
30 | 86199200 | 010-04B 1 | AXLE SINGLE NINJA
31 | 86064960 08061 1 BASE, NJA 100 PSI 2ST W/H
32 | 86005670 57040 2 NUT, 1/2 NPT CONDUIT
33 | 86256200 73200 2 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2 NPT FLEX
34 | 86199540 | 060-04A 1 CORD 25’ BLK 14/3 SJITW/A PLUG
35 | 86199530 | 060-04 1 CORD 25’ BLK 12/3 SJITW/A PLUG
36 | 86202160 | 320-05 2 | VELCRO STRAP
37 | 86274210 70129 4 | SCR, 1/4-20 X3 HHCS PLTD
38 | 86274040 70076 4 | SCR, 10-32 X1 PFHMS PLT

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07

5-2




FRAME GROUP (500 PSI)

5-3

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07



FRAME GROUP (500 PSI)

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION SEEEACI)'NIT]O' NOTES:

1 86006700 70232 4 | SCR, 10-32 X 3/8 FHMS SS

2 86200010 | 140-01 1 HINGE SET CHROME

3 86279190 87095 10 | WASHER, #10 FLAT PLTD

4 86005640 57030 5 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK

5 86090790 | 140744 2 BRKT, HEATER SUPPORT NJA

6 86005810 57245 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK

7 86202230 | 390-09A 1 | WASHER 9/16 S/S USS-THICK

8 86197390 31021 1 ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 45D STREET

9 86005700 57104 2 NUT, 10-32 W/STAR WASHER PLTD
10 | 86199600 | 140-05 2 DRAW PULL LATCH STD.

11 | 86201290 | 280-02 11 | RIVIT AL. 3/16 X 1/2 CLOSED

12 | 86200970 | 190-07 1 PRESSURE GAUGE 1000 PSI

13 | 86002450 22015 1 COUPLER, 1/4 QD

14 | 86232600 18036 2 CASTER, 5" DIA SWIVEL

15 | 86273830 70020 8 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS SS NP

16 | 86233480 22046 1 CLIP, NEON LAMP

17 | 86090930 | 335-06 1 SWITCH PLATE NJA FOR HEAT UNIT
18 | 86201880 | 335-04 1 | TOGGLE SWITCH PLATE ON/OFF
19 | 86201840 | 330-05 1 | TOGGLE SWITCH

20 | 86201860 | 330-06 1 | TOGGLE SWITCH BOOT

21 | 86261300 51116 1 LIGHT ASM, 115V BRUSH WEAR
22 | 86256960 72142 3 SWITCH, SPST 15A EURO ROCKER
23 | 86200560 | 170-40 1 LABEL 300 PSI SWITCH PLATE

24 | 86276290 70626 4 | SCR, #10 X 3/4 PPHST HI-LO BLK
25 | 86199660 | 070-08A 1 FAN FINGER GUARD

26 | 86199650 | 070-08 1 FAN 105 CFM AXIAL

27 | 86271380 57196 2 NUT, 1/2 PUSH-ON DOME CAP

28 | 86202280 89252 2 | WHEEL, 12" BLK CNTRD HUB

29 | 86090740 | 010-07 2 | AXLE ASM, NJA

30 | 86005670 57040 2 NUT, 1/2 NPT CONDUIT

31 | 86256200 73200 2 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2 NPT FLEX

32 | 86199540 | 060-04A 1 CORD 25’ BLK 14/3 SJTW/ A PLUG
33 | 86198530 | 060-04 1 CORD 25’ BLK 12/3 SJTW/ A PLUG
34 | 86202160 | 320-05 2 | VELCRO STRAP

35 | 86065000 08065 1 BASE, NJA DLX 500 2 ST W/H

36 | 86198460 20008 2 CLAMP, 5/8 NYLON UL/USA

37 | 86201300 | 280-03 2 RIVIT ALUMINUM 3/16 X 3/4

38 | 86010630 87013 4 | WASHER, 1/4 1D X 5/8 OD SS

39 | 86007010 70663 4 | SCR, 1/4-20X 3 1/4HHCS PLTD
40 | 86274040 70076 4 | SCR, 10-32 X1 PFHMS PLT

41 | 86006830 70386 1 SCR, 10-32 X 1.0 PPHMS

42 | 86010650 87018 2 | WASHER, #10 X 9/16 OD

43 | 86006350 67029 1 RECTIFIER, BRIDGE

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/270/7

5-4




PUMP AND HEATER GROUP (200 PSI)

5-5 NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07



PUMP AND HEATER GROUP (200 PSI)

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION SEEEAOI"JIVO' NOTES:

1 | 86233150 | 20042 CLAMP, 3/8 HOSE (D-SLOT)
2 | 86280750 | 151-38A HOSE, 1/2 WIREBOUND X 21"

3 | 86197570 | 40028 HOSEBARB, 1/4 MPT X 1/2 DL

4 | 86198230 | 250-33 BPR PUMPTEC NINJA 200PSI

5 | 86005590 | 56014 NIPPLE, 1/4 CLOSE Xgl\CALUDED IN
6 | 86197360 | 31016 ELBOW, 1/4 NPT STREET

7 | 86272730 | 66017 PLUG, 1/4 BRASS PIPE

8 | 86247710 | 56022 NIPPLE, 1/4 X 3

9 | 86197370 | 31017 ELBOW, 1/4 FPT X 1/4 FPT Xg'I\CALUDED IN

10 | 86005810 57245 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS

11 | 86010630 87013 WASHER, 1/4 1D X 5/8 OD SS

12 | 86273820 70019 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.25 HHCS SS

13 | 86200140 | 151-38C HOSE, PULSE 21.0 1/4MPT X 1/4MPT

14 | 86201130 | 250-79 PUMPTEC 200PSI PUMP & MOTOR

15 | 86200150 | 151-38D HOSE, PULSE 27.0 1/4MPT X 1/4MPT

16 | 86033590 41516 HEATER ASM, NINJA COMPLT

17 | 86282310 | 39699 HOSE, 3/8 WIREBOUND X 35"

18 | 86197550 40014 HOSEBARB, 1/4MPT X 3/8 DL

19 | 86258970 84193 VALVE, KNGSTN 3” LVR 500 PSI

20 | 86197670 56023 NIPPLE, 1/4 X 1.5

e e e D SN R G N N NS

21 | 86197760 78308 TEE, 1/4 STREET

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07 5-6




PUMP AND HEATER GROUP (500 PSI)

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07

S5-7



PUMP AND HEATER GROUP (500 PSI)

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION SEEAAC')-,\L\‘O' NOTES:
1 | 86233150 | 20042 | 5 | CLAMP, 3/8 HOSE (D-SLOT)
2 | 86280750 | 151-38A | 2 | HOSE, 1/2 WIREBOUND X 21"
3 | 86197540 | 40013 | 2 | HOSEBARB, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 DL
4 | 86199270 | 250-36 | 1 | BPR 500 PS|
5 | 86200170 | 151-42C | 1 | HOSE, PULSE 15.0 1/4 FBS X 3/8 MPT
6 | 86197420 | 31026 | 4 | ELBOW, 3/8 NPT STREET
7 | 86200840 | 56005 | 2 | NIPPLE, 3/8 X 1.5 BRASS
8 | 86197720 | 66029 | 3 | PLUG, 3/8 MPT
9 | 86201780 | 78029 | 1 | TEE, 3/8
10 | 86201050 | 250-74 | 1 | PUMPTEC 500 PSI| PUMP/MOTOR
11 | 86005810 | 57245 | 2 | NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK
12 | 86010630 | 87013 | 4 | WASHER. 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS
13 | 86273810 | 70018 | 2 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 1 HHCS SS
14 | 86200150 | 151-38D | 1 | HOSE, PULSE 27.0 1/4 MPT X 1/4 MPT
15 | 86200370 | 39581 | 1 | HOSE, PULSE 20.0 1/4 MPT X 3/8 MPT
16 | 86197370 | 31017 | 1 | ELBOW, 1/4 FPT X 1/4 FPT A'QI\CALUDED IN
17 | 86033590 | 41516 | 1 | HEATER ASM. NINJA COMPLETE
18 | 86282310 | 39699 | 1 | HOSE, 3/8 WIREBOUND X 35"
19 | 86107550 | 40014 | 1 | HOSEBARB, 1/4AMPT X 3/8 DL
20 | 86258970 | 84193 | 1 | VALVE, KNGSTN 3" LVR 500PSI
21 | 86197670 | 56023 | 1 | NIPPLE, 1/4 X 1.5
22 | 86197760 | 78308 | 1 | TEE, 1/4 STREET
*
23 | 86005590 | 56014 | 1 | NIPPLE, 1/4 CLOSE A'g'I\aLUDED IN

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07

5-8




RECOVERY & SOLUTION TANK GROUP

5-9 NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07



RECOVERY & SOLUTION TANK GROUP

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. NOTES:

FROM
86033370 51355 LID, NJADLX LT GRY ALL

86200290 260-33 HOSEBARB, 1.5MPT X 1.5

86199840 | 090-12A FLOAT CAGE ASSY COMPLETE SLIP

86033240 090-17 NINJA STAND PIPE ASSY

86064760 31082 ELBOW, 1.5FS X 1.5FPT PVC MCHD

86090850 065-42 FLOOD MACHINE BAFFLE

86279610 87190 WASHER, SEAL 5/8 OD NEOPRENE

86005810 57245 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS

OO N0 |WIN|F

86199970 120-08 MACHINE HANDLE BRASS/CHROME

10 | 86006670 70201 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4 FHCS DL

11 | 86161460 | 15-808123 DUMP VALVE, 2"

12 | 86161470 | 11-800444 ELBOW, 2" 45D PVC SCH40

13 | 86007050 70683 SCR, 10-32 X 3/8 PPHMS SS NP

14 | 86198460 20008 CLAMP, 5/8 NYLON UL/USA

15 | 86033410 75330 TANK, RECVRY NJA ALL

16 | 86237510 35182 GASKET, FRAME

17 | 86197370 31017 ELBOW, 1/4 FPT X 1/4 FPT

18 | 86010630 87013 WASHER, 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS

19 | 86090230 87015 WASHER, 9/16 ID X 1.06 OD SS

20 | 86197570 40028 HOSEBARB, 1/4 MPT X 1/2 DL

21 | 86273830 70020 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS SS NP

22 | 86090770 065-37 BRKT, RECOVERY BUCKET NINJA

23 | 86199630 030-13 ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 1/4 FPT

24 | 86247680 56015 NIPPLE, 1/4 HEX

25 | 86201590 290-08 SOL SCREEN (ACORN) W/RUB BASE

26 | 86033500 75346 TANK, SLTN NJA 200/500 PSI

27 | 86200580 500341 LABEL, NINJA MAIN

28 | 86010690 87068 WASHER, 1/8 RIVET BACKUP

29 | 86201280 280-01 RIVET AL. 1/8 X 1/2

N EE NN NN S S R R N

30 | 86023430 | 065-03C SOLUTION COVER NINJA DELUXE

31 | 86198530 99809 5" | FOAM TAPE, 1/8T X 3/4 1SDA
32 | 86273820 70019 6 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.25 HHCS SS
33 | 86199900 | 110-26A 1 | GASKET NINJA LID

34 | 86201290 280-02 2 RIVET AL. 3/16 X 1/2 CLOSED
35 | 86090320 87257 1 | WASHER, HOSEBARB

36 | 86237770 35256 2 GASKET, DUMP VALVE

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07 5-10




VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

\

5-11 NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07



VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION SEEAACI)'NII\]O' NOTES:
1 86201510 | 390-26 3 SPACER NYLON 1/4ID X 1/20D
2 86199910 | 110-26B 1 GASKET, VAC BRACKET 35168WAS
3 86090960 | 360-23A 1 PLATE, VAC
4 86003760 35166 2 GASKET, VAC MTR
5 86201970 | 065-92 6 | VAC SPACER 2 1/4 1l STAGE
6 86010630 87013 6 | WASHER, 1/4ID X 5/80D SS
7 86202040 | 360-04A 2 | VAC MOTOR, 120V 5.7 2ST TD
- 86202070 | 360-04B - BRUSHES, VAC FOR 116392-00 SERVICE ONLY
- 86135320 | 140687 - BRUSH SET, 120V VAC WINDSOR 1000121568 | SERVICE ONLY
8 86211180 70814 3 STUD 1/4-20 X 4.5 SS
9 86134400 99656 1 DUCT, 5/8 ID SPLIT FLEX
10 | 86274460 70205 1 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/8 HHCS PLT DL
11 | 86090950 | 360-23 1 PLATE ASM, REAR VAC
12 | 86091230 78463 1 | TUBE, VAC EXHAUST 2.5" LONG
13 | 86201280 | 280-01 2 RIVET AL. 1/8 X 1/2
14 | 86007010 70663 3 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3-1/4 HHCS PLT
15 | 86005810 57245 3 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS
16 | 86063170 39566 1 HOSE, VAC EXHAUST 2"ID X 2" LONG
17 | 86233430 81431 2 CLAMP, 2.50" WORM GEAR
18 | 86005710 57105 3 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX W/ STAR WASHER
19 | 86075210 20062 1 CLAMP, 3/8 NYLON MCHND
20 | 86282300 39698 1 HOSE, 3/8 CLR PLYURTHN X 24"
21 | 86003500 31076 1 ELBOW, 1/4MPT X 3/8 TUBE, QC
22 | 86197370 31017 1 ELBOW, 1/4 FPT X 1/4 FPT

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07

5-12




6CC88 ON 'Add 06¢89C98
e

(¥0—090) 'ON Add

LHM (0566198)
an1s aNnoE9 971
3 SOL/S 'ON AMd
() oimoo@@/m m
1L
3 % 862088 ON Add
o 0/09/ "ON AMd S 05%/9¢98
o® 00599298 h NH9 /
MO. N
8= r mm NRE \
o — 5> T (v¥0—090) ON Add
000 —1— (0vS66198)
NEIE( | Ml
o
\ﬁ j @ NYO
(@)
Y N 00
ol of C o™ |86coss ON AN [ $62088 ON Add _
@ .
S I I [0588 ON AYd g DevLocos 0l6r9c98
21 o = 00¥89298 ©
0 0l © | N >
i o , 00
o S v, —
zZl = W M . S o T
& = - Zon
0 ol o .Ow \
o
ol 2 % L# OVA o VA /62088 'ON Add 0£G6/9298
o o B xR S S ¥62088 ‘ON AYd
o | ® <8 £62088 ON Add 06%.9¢98 005,9799
S % -
<o)
o] g B 004G "ON AY¥d
dNNg ™ LHM = (Av59)
/ = 06+86 198
= T I wmon > o e
00
617088 0N Add 5 . 162088 "ON Add
0/6/9298 i) 0/%/9298
led 431vIH P
Q400 dIMOd H¥IMOT NOH4 ~N >
O ¥
[cepan

Ad

862088 'ON Add 06¥/9298

WIRING GROUP (200 PSI)

6¢¢88 ON "Add 0689298

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 05/14/09

5-13



WIRING GROUP (500 PSI)

NdO

W

PRV _NO. 880299

86267550

dnis dNNoygo

YT 01250085 _@ﬁ 118 Eﬁ

m E] \\\
LHM

< =

(¥0—090) "ON A¥d
(0£566198)
JC L

N =

(v¥0—090) "ON A¥d
(0¥566198)
Ml

N9

|

762088 'ON Add
006/9¢98

100G "'ON Add
(Avy9)

06¥86198

NO

862088 ON Aud
0¥G/9298
0409/ "ON A¥d
00699298 h ﬁ
00 Y
@]
o
: (C
=i dd LHM
O
e SEINE B
N>
[Celng (<o)
Z :
N
N N Q - -
> n ®  |862088 ON Ad G6.088 ON A9d
o 0¥G/92¢98 016/9798
\ T0T89 ON Add No
007897988 57
ol X © ! o
o P 00O
% % % | S _|n_n_| — T
o 0 A% It =
IERE =
|l © oo
M > 2S L# OVA # OvA | 462088 'ON A¥d 0£6.9298 |
(6N
f O S £62088 ON AJd [
L 06+¥/9298
o m 612088 "ON Add
= 08979298
© 8 \\\
©f o dnnd
Q 00
[¢e)
o0 = 1 LHOI -
[@Ne)
M~ —
23
@U SEINE(Y ©wo
Q400 H3IMOd dIMOT NOH4 & 0 Ll
b 13NVd TOMINOD o' 9 AR
na
iF o
o

86¢088 'ON Add  0¥5.9¢98

a3d

qdOLON dhNd

5-14

NINJA W/ HEAT 86038700 03/27/07





